

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1851 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 5, insert:

1.3 "Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 243.167, subdivision 1, is amended to read:

1.4 Subdivision 1. **Definition.** As used in this section, "crime against the person" means  
1.5 a violation of any of the following or a similar law of another state or of the United States:  
1.6 section 609.165; 609.185; 609.19; 609.195; 609.20; 609.205; 609.221; 609.222; 609.223;  
1.7 609.2231; 609.224, subdivision 2 or 4; 609.2242, subdivision 2 or 4; 609.2247; 609.235;  
1.8 609.245, subdivision 1; 609.25; 609.255; 609.3451, subdivision ~~2~~ 3; 609.498, subdivision  
1.9 1; 609.582, subdivision 1; or 617.23, subdivision 2; or any felony-level violation of  
1.10 section 609.229; 609.377; 609.749; or 624.713."

1.11 Page 1, line 11, reinstate the stricken language

1.12 Page 1, line 12, delete the new language

1.13 Page 1, after line 16 insert:

1.14 "(c) If the conviction is for a gross misdemeanor violation of 609.3451, subdivision  
1.15 1, the stay shall be for not more than six years."

1.16 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.17 Page 2, line 7, strike "(f)" and insert "(g)"

1.18 Page 2, line 20, strike "(f)" and insert "(g)"

1.19 Page 2, after line 24, insert:

1.20 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective August 1, 2014, and applies to  
1.21 crimes committed on or after that date."

1.22 Page 2, line 31, delete the new language

1.23 Page 3, line 5, delete "(a)"

1.24 Page 3, delete lines 8 to 11

1.25 Page 3, line 12, delete "(a)"

1.26 Page 3, line 13, strike "five" and insert "ten"

- 2.1 Page 3, line 14, strike "subdivision 1, clause (2)," and insert "this section"
- 2.2 Page 3, line 15, strike "of or adjudicated delinquent"
- 2.3 Page 3, line 16, strike ", subdivision"
- 2.4 Page 3, line 17, strike "2, clause (1)"
- 2.5 Page 3, delete lines 19 to 24 and insert:
- 2.6 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective August 1, 2014, and applies to
- 2.7 crimes committed on or after that date."
- 2.8 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.9 Amend the title accordingly